AGCO PARTS

LUBRICANTS

AGCO

PARTS

VABTRA % hollonger CENDT

MASSEY FERGUSON



INTRODUCTION

The new Africa AGCO Parts Lubricants
Programme strengthens

the after-sales offering for customers.
It's the genuine choice for those with
global brands such as Massey Ferguson,
Valtra, Fendt, and Challenger.

Using the right lubricant for your engine
ensures optimal performance, component
protection, and reduced operating costs.
We know the needs of every machine
across our brand family — that's why

we recommend AGCO Lubricants for
guaranteed performance. To differentiate
ourselves from other branded oils in the
market, our lubricants are only available
to the AGCO network.

AGCQO’s commitment to quality,
technology, and safety make them the
perfect partner supplying AGCO genuine
oil products the exact specifications.




Products & portfolio

PRODUCT OVERVIEW

PREMIUM PERFORMANCE
FOR ULTIMATE PROTECTION.




AGCO PARTS ENGINE OIL 15W-40 (CI-4)

Oil specifically designed for less requlated engines (Tier 0-Tier 3) and older
pre-restriction engines with turbo or naturally aspirating, includes either
mechanical or electronic fuel injection systems. AGCO Parts Engine Oil
15W-40 1s suitable for most heavy-duty diesel engines. An ideal choice for
mixed fleet diesel engine applications.

Recommendations: API CI-4, CH-4, CG-4, CF. ACEA E7, E5, E3.

A

AGCO
PARTE

ENGINE OIL 15W-40
AP C1E; ACEA BT

kbR R LR

il ik

AGCO PARTS PREMIUM ENGINE OIL 15W-40 (CK-4)

This product is engineered for modern-day requlated engines with EGR
systems (Tier 2-Tier 4i/Final). AGCO Parts Premium Engine Oil 15W-40
contains special additives to prevent the accumulation of harmful acids
and deposits. The “Low SAPS" technology provides maximum protection
when using low sulphur diesel fuels.

Recommendations: API CJ-4, CI-4+, CI-4, CH-4, CG-4, CF. ACEA E9, E7.
JASO DH-2

>

(=)
BAETE

PREMIUM ENGINE OIL 15W-40
&AM CJ-4; ACEA B9

AGCO PARTS PREMIUM EXTRA ENGINE OIL
10W-40 (CJ-4)

Our most advanced engine oil with superior additive technology using

a low ash formulation. AGCO Parts Premium Extra Engine Oil 10W-40 is
particularly suited for use in modern low-emission engines and meets

the requirements of most OEMs for Tier/Euro 4, 5, 6 engines. Additives
support low sulphur fuels such as EN590 & B5 and help control the
blockage or contamination of EGR and after treatment (AD Blue) systems.
Recommendations: API CJ4, CI-4, CG-4, CF-4. ACEA E9. Caterpillar ECF-3.
Cummins CES 20081. Deutz DQC IV-10 LA. MAN 3477, 3271-1. MB228.51.

g

FAapTs

S hablbegke il



AGCO PARTS TRANSMISSION OIL 10W-30
AND PREMIUM TRANSMISSION OIL 15W-40

The high-tech gear oil for the latest gear technology,

specially developed for use in Massey Ferguson gears.
Recommendations: API GL-4, API CF-4/SF, API GL-4, Massey
Ferguason M 1143, 1145, Valtra B2-08

Recommendations: Massey Ferguason M 1145, M 1145, M 1139

>

PPPPP

JREMIUM TRANSMISSION OIL 15W-30
PIGL-A. AP CFASF, Massoy Ferguson M 1185, M TS, M IR |

AGCO PARTS AXLE OIL LS 85W-90

For highly stressed, hypoid gearboxes. For use in
axle drives, front axles with multi-disc limited-slip

differentials, and hub drives.
Recommendations: API GL-5

>

PPPPP

AXLE OIL 85W-140
AP GL-5

AGCO PARTS HYDRAULIC OIL 46

High-performance, multi-grade hydraulic o1l for
the toughest conditions. This oil flows excellently
at low temperatures and exhibits brilliant hydraulic
performance when the temperatures are high.

This means efficient hydraulics, even when

your oil 1s heavily used.
Recommendations: DIN 51524-2 HLP, Denison (HF-0, HF-1, HF-2),
AFNOR NF-E 48-603




FX991604305
FX991604308
FX991604311
FX991604310
FX991604326
FX991604327
FX991604315
FX991604316
FX991604317
FX991604324
FX991604320
FX991604329
FX991604330
FX991604331
FX991604333
FX991604334
FX991604335

Products & portfolio

PRODUCT RANGE

AGCO PART NUMBER

TYPE
Axel Oil
Axel Oil
Engine Oil
Engine Oil
Hydraulic OIL
Hydraulic OIL
Engine Oil
Engine Oil
Engine Oil
Grease
Engine Oil
Transmission Oil
Transmission Oil
Transmission Oil
Transmission Oil
Transmission Oil

Transmission Oil

MATERIAL DESCRIPTION
AGCO Parts Axle Oil 85W-140 (GL-5)
AGCO Parts Axle Oil LS 85W-90
AGCO Parts Engine Oil 15W-40 (CI-4)
AGCO Parts Engine Oil 15W-40 (CI-4)
AGCO Parts Hydraulic Oil 46
AGCO Parts Hydraulic Oil 46
AGCO Parts Premium Engine Oil 15W-40 (CK-4)
AGCO Parts Premium Engine Oil 15W-40 (CK-4)
AGCO Parts Premium Engine Oil 15W-40 (CK-4)
AGCO Parts Premium EP Grease
AGCO Parts Premium Extra Engine Oil 10W-40 (CJ-4)
AGCO Parts Premium Transmission Oil 15W-40
AGCO Parts Premium Transmission Oil 15W-40
AGCO Parts Premium Transmission Oil 15W-40
AGCO Parts Transmission Oil 10W-30
AGCO Parts Transmission Oil 10W-30

AGCO Parts Transmission Oil 10W-30

/A

AGCO
PARTS

PACK SIZE (LITRES)

20
20
20
5
20
209

20
209
18
20

20
209

20
209



General information

SUSTAINABILITY

AGCO

PARTS

AGCO believes it is a human right shapes the agriculture of tomorrow -
to have access to food. fostering sustainable agriculture that

helps feed the growing population.
Our purpose 1s more than just

supplying the best, most innovative We use the UN's 2030 Sustainable

parts lubricants to agricultural markets Development Goals (SDGs) for guidance,
worldwide. We have a larger role to focusing on the SDGs that are most
fulfill. Our industry is vital to every life relevant to our business, within our

on earth and every future generation. ability to influence, and those we can

In this rapidly changing world of climate help achieve.

extremes and burgeoning population,

AGCO serves the farmers of today and These include the following:

) IR0 GENDER QUALITY DECENT WORK AND 5P 17 PARTHERSHIPS
| EDUCATION ECONOMIC GROWTH

FOR THE GOALS




