

AGCO PARTS LUBRICANTS



INTRODUCTION



The new Africa AGCO Parts Lubricants
Programme strengthens
the after-sales offering for customers.
It's the genuine choice for those with
global brands such as Massey Ferguson,
Valtra, Fendt, and Challenger.

Using the right lubricant for your engine ensures optimal performance, component protection, and reduced operating costs. We know the needs of every machine across our brand family – that's why we recommend AGCO Lubricants for guaranteed performance. To differentiate ourselves from other branded oils in the market, our lubricants are only available to the AGCO network.

AGCO's commitment to quality, technology, and safety make them the perfect partner supplying AGCO genuine oil products the exact specifications.



Products & portfolio PRODUCT OVERVIEW



AGCO PARTS LUBRICANTS

PREMIUM PERFORMANCE FOR ULTIMATE PROTECTION.

AGCO Parts Lubricants have been specially formulated to provide a full-fleet solution, perfect for the most severe demands and extreme operating temperatures.

Agriculture equipment spends most time running at peak RPM, delivering maximum available power 90% of the time when working and pulling heavy loads. AGCO Parts Lubricants are designed to promote maximum performance and minimise the risk of equipment failure.



AGCO PARTS ENGINE OIL 15W-40 (CI-4)

Oil specifically designed for less regulated engines (Tier 0-Tier 3) and older pre-restriction engines with turbo or naturally aspirating, includes either mechanical or electronic fuel injection systems. AGCO Parts Engine Oil 15W-40 is suitable for most heavy-duty diesel engines. An ideal choice for mixed fleet diesel engine applications.

Recommendations: API CI-4, CH-4, CG-4, CF. ACEA E7, E5, E3.





AGCO PARTS PREMIUM ENGINE OIL 15W-40 (CK-4)

This product is engineered for modern-day regulated engines with EGR systems (Tier 2-Tier 4i/Final). AGCO Parts Premium Engine Oil 15W-40 contains special additives to prevent the accumulation of harmful acids and deposits. The "Low SAPS" technology provides maximum protection when using low sulphur diesel fuels.

Recommendations: API CJ-4, CI-4+, CI-4, CH-4, CG-4, CF. ACEA E9, E7. JASO DH-2





AGCO PARTS PREMIUM EXTRA ENGINE OIL 10W-40 (CJ-4)

Our most advanced engine oil with superior additive technology using a low ash formulation. AGCO Parts Premium Extra Engine Oil 10W-40 is particularly suited for use in modern low-emission engines and meets the requirements of most OEMs for Tier/Euro 4, 5, 6 engines. Additives support low sulphur fuels such as EN590 & B5 and help control the blockage or contamination of EGR and after treatment (AD Blue) systems. **Recommendations: API CJ4, CI-4, CG-4, CF-4. ACEA E9. Caterpillar ECF-3.**

Recommendations: API CJ4, CI-4, CG-4, CF-4. ACEA E9. Caterpillar ECF-3. Cummins CES 20081. Deutz DQC IV-10 LA. MAN 3477, 3271-1. MB228.51.





AGCO PARTS TRANSMISSION OIL 10W-30 AND PREMIUM TRANSMISSION OIL 15W-40

The high-tech gear oil for the latest gear technology, specially developed for use in Massey Ferguson gears. **Recommendations: API GL-4, API CF-4/SF, API GL-4, Massey**

Ferguason M 1143, 1145, Valtra B2-08

Recommendations: Massey Ferguason M 1145, M 1145, M 1139





AGCO PARTS AXLE OIL LS 85W-90

For highly stressed, hypoid gearboxes. For use in axle drives, front axles with multi-disc limited-slip differentials, and hub drives.

Recommendations: API GL-5





AGCO PARTS HYDRAULIC OIL 46

High-performance, multi-grade hydraulic oil for the toughest conditions. This oil flows excellently at low temperatures and exhibits brilliant hydraulic performance when the temperatures are high. This means efficient hydraulics, even when your oil is heavily used.

Recommendations: DIN 51524-2 HLP, Denison (HF-0, HF-1, HF-2), AFNOR NF-E 48-603





Products & portfolio PRODUCT RANGE



AGCO PART NUMBER	ТҮРЕ	MATERIAL DESCRIPTION	PACK SIZE (LITRES)
FX991604305	Axel Oil	AGCO Parts Axle Oil 85W-140 (GL-5)	20
FX991604308	Axel Oil	AGCO Parts Axle Oil LS 85W-90	20
FX991604311	Engine Oil	AGCO Parts Engine Oil 15W-40 (CI-4)	20
FX991604310	Engine Oil	AGCO Parts Engine Oil 15W-40 (CI-4)	5
FX991604326	Hydraulic OIL	AGCO Parts Hydraulic Oil 46	20
FX991604327	Hydraulic OIL	AGCO Parts Hydraulic Oil 46	209
FX991604315	Engine Oil	AGCO Parts Premium Engine Oil 15W-40 (CK-4)	5
FX991604316	Engine Oil	AGCO Parts Premium Engine Oil 15W-40 (CK-4)	20
FX991604317	Engine Oil	AGCO Parts Premium Engine Oil 15W-40 (CK-4)	209
FX991604324	Grease	AGCO Parts Premium EP Grease	18
FX991604320	Engine Oil	AGCO Parts Premium Extra Engine Oil 10W-40 (CJ-4)	20
FX991604329	Transmission Oil	AGCO Parts Premium Transmission Oil 15W-40	5
FX991604330	Transmission Oil	AGCO Parts Premium Transmission Oil 15W-40	20
FX991604331	Transmission Oil	AGCO Parts Premium Transmission Oil 15W-40	209
FX991604333	Transmission Oil	AGCO Parts Transmission Oil 10W-30	5
FX991604334	Transmission Oil	AGCO Parts Transmission Oil 10W-30	20
FX991604335	Transmission Oil	AGCO Parts Transmission Oil 10W-30	209

General information SUSTAINABILITY



AGCO believes it is a human right to have access to food.

Our purpose is more than just supplying the best, most innovative parts lubricants to agricultural markets worldwide. We have a larger role to fulfill. Our industry is vital to every life on earth and every future generation. In this rapidly changing world of climate extremes and burgeoning population, AGCO serves the farmers of today and

shapes the agriculture of tomorrow - fostering sustainable agriculture that helps feed the growing population.

We use the UN's 2030 Sustainable Development Goals (SDGs) for guidance, focusing on the SDGs that are most relevant to our business, within our ability to influence, and those we can help achieve.

These include the following:











